TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
United Tank Technology, Inc.		102/29/2008	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HMT Inc.	
Street Address:	2002 Timberloch Place, Suite #550	
City:	The Woodlands	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77380	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1456121	UNIDECK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (201)488-3884

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (201) 488-8700

ideas@arthurjacob.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Arthur Jacob

Address Line 1: 25 East Salem Street, P.O. Box 686 Address Line 4: Hackensack, NEW JERSEY 07602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A-85.25
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arthur Jacob
Signature:	/Arthur Jacob/
Date:	03/03/2008

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003729 FRAME: 0995**

900100428

Total Attachments: 1

source=asn-unideck#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003729 FRAME: 0996

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, UNITED TANK TECHNOLOGY, INC., a New Jersey corporation, has adopted and used the trademark UNIDECK, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, under Registration No. 1,456,121, dated September 8, 1987; and

WHEREAS, HMT INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2002 Timberloch Place, Suite #550, The Woodlands, Texas 77380, is desirous of acquiring the aforesaid trademark and the registration and the goodwill appurtenant thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for value received, and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, UNITED TANK TECHNOLOGY, INC. does hereby assign unto HMT INC. all right, title and interest in and to the trademark and the registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark.

this assignment is executed at The Moolevos, Texas.

City State

this 29 day of FEBRUARY, 2008.

UNITED TANK TECHNOLOGY, INC.

by ·

Name: Millard H. Jones, Jr. Title: Chief Financial Officer

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003729 FRAME: 0997

RECORDED: 03/03/2008